©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 08/04/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3422
Description
Applications

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
SP 3422 04 U T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
U=DFN-5 (1.0x0.6mm)
®
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3422-04UTG μDFN-5 B* 3000
Ordering Information Part Marking System
B
B = Part code = SP3422-04UTG
   = Date code
*
*
8/20μs Pulse Waveform
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0
Time (μs)
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f I
PP
Clamping Voltage vs IPP
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
18.0
1 1.5 2
Cl
am
p
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
C)
Peak Pulse Current-IPP (A)
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 08/04/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3422
Package Dimensions